

S. No. 37
-----------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP No. 763/2019**

**CM No. 2150/2019**

**Amjad Hussain War**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA, for 1 to 4

Mr. I.Sofi, Adv, for 10 and 11

None for 5 to 9

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.04.2022**

Steps for service upon respondents 5 to 9 have not been taken. Subject to taking steps for service within one-week, fresh notices shall be issued to the respondents 5 to 9 returnable within four weeks.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2022.

In the meantime, appearing respondents shall file objections.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.04.2022**

*Shamim Dar*