

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP no. 763/2019 [WP(C) no. 1175/2019]

Amjad Hussain War

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asima Aafreen, Adv vice Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2023

Petitioner has failed to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents 5 to 9. Ms. Aasima, Advocate appears vice Mr. Shafqat Nazir, seeks and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity for taking steps for effecting service upon the said respondents. In case of failure, the said respondents shall be deleted from the array of respondents.

In the event, steps are taken, notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 01.05.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.02.2023
"Imtiyaz"