

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

SWP 763/2019[WP(C) 1175/2019] CM(2150/2019[1/2019])

Amjad Hussain War

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

24.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the record is available. He is directed to retain the same for perusal of the Court at the appropriate stage.
2. List for consideration on 16th February, 2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24th November, 2025

Opinder